"A H i N C E( L E Y 100 Westminster Street, Suite 1500

Providence, Rl 02903-2319

ALLEN
p: 401-274-2000 f: 401-277-9600
hinckleyallen.com
Adam M. Ramos
Direct Dial 401-457-5164
aramos@hinckleyallen.com
September 9, 2015

Via Electronic Mail and First Class Mail

Ms. Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, RI 02888

Re: 2015 Distribution Adjustment Charge Filing — Docket No. 4573

Dear Ms. Massaro:

On behalf of National Grid,' I am enclosing ten (10) corrected copies of the Company’s
Attachment DIV 2-1 to the Company’s Responses to the Division’s Second Set of Data
Requests, which was filed on Friday, September 4, 2015. The original contained a typographical
error in the header. The Company kindly requests that you replace the original with this
corrected version.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (401) 457-5164.

Very truly yours,

Adam M. Ramos

cc: Docket 4573 Service List (via electronic mail)
Leo Wold, Esq.
Steve Scialabba
Bruce Oliver

! The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid (National Grid or the Company).
B ALBANY B BOSTON B CONCORD b HARTFORD B NEW YORK » PROVIDENCE

HINCKLEY, ALLEN & SNYDER LLP, ATTORNEYS AT LAW


mailto:aramos@hinckleyallen.com

Docket No. 4514 — National Grid -2014 Annual Distribution Adjustment
Charge Filing (“DAC”) - Service List as of 9/11//14

Name/Address

E-mail

Phone

Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson, Esq.
National Grid

280 Melrose St.

Providence, Rl 02907

Jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com;

Celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com;

Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com;

401-784-7667

Suhila Nouri Nutile

Suhila.NouriNutile@nationalgrid.com;

Ann Leary - - -

National Grid Ann.leary@nationalgrid.com;

William R. Richer William.richer@nationalgrid.com;

National Grid

Leo Wold, Esq. LWold@riag.ri.gov; 401-222-2424

Dept. of Attorney General
150 South Main St.
Providence Rl 02903

Sscialabba@dpuc.ri.gov;

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov;

Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov;

Bruce Oliver

Tim Oliver

Revilo Hill Associates
7103 Laketree Drive
Fairfax Station, VA 22039

Boliver.rha@verizon.net;

timoliver@revilohill.com;

703-569-6480

David Effron

Berkshire Consulting

12 Pond Path

North Hampton, NH 03862-2243

Djeffron@aol.com;

603-964-6526

File an original & nine (9) copies w/:

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick Rl 02888

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.qov;

Patricia.lucarelli@puc.ri.gov;

Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov;

Sharon.ColbyCamara@puc.ri.gov;

401-780-2107
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The Narragansett Electric Company

d/b/a National Gri

RIPUC Docket No. 4573

2015 Distribution Adjustment Charge Filing
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